UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1016013002 Fee: \$58.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/09/2010 09:44 AM Pg: 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT

BNY MORTGAGE CO	OMPANY LLC ("Assignor") whose a as the owner and holder of the Soci		165000000	
Harrison, NY 10528	as the owner and holder of the Seculars and other good and valuable co	ddress is 440 Mamaro	1650000608 neck Ave., 2nd Floor	
of the sum of Ten Dol	lars and other good	rity Instrument herein	described consideration	
		rioracianon, received fr	om or on behalf of	
4.44.000 10,	1271 Garage Pullings, Inc	ED.		
the receipt and sufficie	ency of which hereby acknowledged, the following security instrument (h	20		
set over unto Assignee	e the following security instrument (h recorded in the Official Records o	does hereby grant, ba	rgain, sell assign transfer and	
September 12, 2007	recorded in the Office A	erein referred to as the	"Security Instrument") dated	1
County,	Illinoia	and rapid record,	Cook	
("Borrower") the cred's	file number and/	ty instrument being ide	ntified by name of the arising	h a
conveys the real proper	Maro podient i i ii	0 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	IUWII DRIOW and incumbers	borrower
be deemed to include a	the fulfiller, and/or the book and pa try more particularly described in the deed of trust, security deed, mortga	Security Instrument (t	he term Security Instrument of	a li
OFFICIAL RECORDS:		ige, or similar security	instrument, as applicable	iaii
	Bur. (No.	Page N		
DOC # 0729849029	-/X,		<u>o.</u>	
BORROWER:	Edna M Washington, an unmarrie	d woman	Recorded 10/25/07	
DIN# 00 00 11-				/
FIN# 32-23-415-032-000	00 Prop. Ado. ess. 1411 E	15th Street.	Ford Heights Di	cocu d
were with the D	IOMISSON note detail			
\$45,000.00	executed by Borrower, as maker (the same unto Assignee, its successions).	nerewith in the original	principal amount	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLI	D the same unto Assignee us succession	e "Note"), which is sec	ured by the Security Instrumen	- 4
The state of the s	y or arry kind whatsoever.	•	ror, without recourse,	Ή,
TO WITNESS WHEREOF	the undersigned Assignor has executed the day of Nov			
authorized officer this the	Assignor has exe	cuted the assignment t	OV and through its duty	
	, =====		sy and through its duly	
Witnesses;	BNY MORTGA	AGE COMPANY LLC		
- Imand	e 1). No		20	
Ar	manda Drake B	Denecis	a allond	
		Rebecc a A	. Peed	
47.1		Asst Vice F	? Fsiclent	
- Metarya I	Sautic Attest	. 10	20	
∄ Ne	tanya Bahtic	- Jorda	Uxrue	
STATE OF FLORIDA		Bobbi O'Brie		
COUNTY OF DUVAL		Asst Vice Pr	esident	
			U _x c.	
Rebecca A. Reed	following instrument was executed the Asst Vice By	With my knowledge		
Asst Vice President	"" Agat Aice Atesiv	lent and	by	
corporation, for the uses and	respectively, of B	NY Mortgago Comme	Bobbi O'Brien)
, see the daes and	respectively, of Bi purposes therein expressed, on this	the Surpany	Bobbi O'Brien / LLC, on behalf of the	
			ay of Lovember Low	7
Instrument prepared by and	return to:	// .	0 1	•
r oar closing	10.	Miller	Mello	
EverBank		Notary Public	State of Florida	_
P.O. Box 44045			A STATE OF THE STA	
Jacksonville, FL 32231-4045		ALAN MARINE	KELLY L. HANBY ary Public - State of Florida	
		My Co	mmission Expires Mar 23, 2010	0 //6
			Commission # DD 532522 fed By National Notary Assn.	3/00
			ico of italional trous, to	P_D

1016013002 Page: 2 of 2

07/19/2007 12:08 FAX 847 70 15

SBI TITLE INC.

2005/008

ALTA COMMITMEN

SCHEDULE A

File No.: 200710881

Client File No.:

EXHIBIT A

The East 17 feet of Lot 17 and the West 34 ter, of Lot 18 in Block 5 in Lincoln Woodlawn Gardens Subdivision, a Subdivision of that part of the North 1599 feet of the West 1/2 of the Southeast 1/2 lying North and West of the center line of the Deer Creek in Section 23, Township 35 North, Range 14, East of JUNEL CLORA'S OFFICO the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 32-23-415-032-0000

C/K/A: 1411 East 15th Street, Ford Heights, IL 60411

STEWART TITLE **GUARANTY COMPANY**

Schedule A of this Commitment consists of 2 page(s)